) 2/08/2011 16:56	9544632224	AKERMAN	PAGE 01/0
Division of Corpo		Department of State vision of Corporations	Page 1 of J
Note		ronic Filing Cover Sheet nd use it as a cover sheet. Type the	fax audit number
TAOLC: 1		top and bottom of all pages of the d	
	((((H11000288524 3)))	
		H110002885243ABC+	
Note: 1	DO NOT hit the REFRE Doing so v	SH/RELOAD button on your brows vill generate another cover sheet.	er from this page.
	Fax Number From: D. Guerra Account Nam	NG : AKERMAN SENTERFITT (FT mber : 119980000010 : (934)463-2700	2011 DEC -8 AM 7: 38 TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA LAUDERDALEE ORIDA
Enter : ann	the email address fo ual report mailings.	r this business entity to be Enter only one email addres.	used for future s please.
Ema.	11 Address:		<u></u>
IVED Am 6: 56 Of State E.Florida.	BRIDGEPOINT Certificate of S	LIMITED LIABILITY CO. F PRODUCT SOLUTIONS, L tatus 0]
	Certified Copy Page Count	<u> </u>	C. LEWIS
RECE 11 DEC -8 SECRETARY IAELAHASSE	Estimated Char	ge\$155.00	DEC 9 2011
			EXAMINER
r			
Electron	ie Filing Menu Co	orporate Filing Menu	Help

1.2/8

2

. → ↓ 12/08/2011 16:56 9544632224

AKERMAN

PAGE 03/03

FIL

÷

H11000288524

4 · ·

2011 DEC =8 AM 7: 38 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

BRIDGEPOINT PRODUCT SOLUTIONS, LLC (a Florida limited liability company)

The undersigned, acting as the authorized representative of the members of BRIDGEPOINT PRODUCT SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), in compliance with Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, hereby adopts the following Articles of Organization for such Company:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Company is: Bridgepoint Product Solutions, LLC

ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The street address of the principal office of the Company is: 3 Lambert Cove, Flagler Beach, Florida 32136. The mailing address of the Company is: P.O. Box 2371, Acworth, GA 30102.

ARTICLE III DURATION

The period of duration for the Company shall begin on the date of filing these Articles of Organization with the Florida Secretary of State and shall have a perpetual existence and duration, until terminated in accordance with applicable law.

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the Company's initial registered agent are: Corporate Creations Network Inc., 11380 Prosperity Farms Road, #221E, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this $\frac{84}{2}$ day of December, 2011.

Linda McDougald, () Authorized Representative of the Members

H11000288524

{22748117:1}

12/08/2011 16:56 9544632224

AKERMAN

PAGE 02/03

FILED

H11000288524

٠,

2011 DEC -8 AM 7: 38

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

Pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned submits the following statement in accepting the designation as registered agent of **BRIDGEPOINT PRODUCT SOLUTIONS**, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), in the Company's Articles of Organization:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the Company at the registered office designated in the Company's Articles of Organization, the undersigned accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as registered agent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Acceptance this 8th day of December, 2011.

CORPORATE CREATIONS NETWORK INC.

Bv:

Assistant Secretary